Northeast Regional Council of Carpenters

LOCAL 276
Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua,
Livingston, Monroe, Ontario & Wayne Counties

DIVER RATES
EFFECTIVE 7/1/2017

DIVER - WET $54.88

TOTAL WAGES & FRINGE BENEFITS PER HOUR =

(* Working Assessment is based on 6% of wage per hour plus $.05)

DIVER - DRY $30.88

DIVE TENDER $30.88

TOTAL WAGES & FRINGE BENEFITS PER HOUR =

( * Working Assessment is based on 6% of wage per hour plus $.05)

FRINGE BENEFITS
Health & Welfare
Pension Fund
Annuity

Education & Training
UBC

Labor Management
TOTAL BENEFITS

Vacation
Working Assessment Diver-Wet *

FRINGE BENEFITS
Health & Welfare
Pension Fund
Annuity

Education & Training
UBC

Labor Management
TOTAL BENEFITS

Vacation
Working Assessment Diver-Dry *
Working Assessment Dive Tender *

$10.65
$7.00
$4.77
$0.60
$0.10
$0.15

$23.27

$78.15
$0.50
$3.34

$10.65
$7.00
$4.77
$0.60
$0.10
$0.15

$23.27

$54.15
$0.50
$1.90
$1.90

Submit one check payable to:

Northeast Carpenters Funds
181 Industrial Park Road

Horseheads, NY 14845




