## **Northeast Regional Council of Carpenters**

## **LOCAL 276**

## Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario & Wayne Counties DIVER RATES

## **EFFECTIVE 7/1/2017**

DIVER - WET	\$54.88	FRINGE BENEFITS	
		Health & Welfare	\$10.65
		Pension Fund	\$7.00
		Annuity	\$4.77
		Education & Training	\$0.60
		UBC	\$0.10
		Labor Management	\$0.15
		TOTAL BENEFITS	\$23.27
TOTAL WAGES & FRINGE BEN	EFITS PER HOUR =		\$78.15
		Vacation	\$0.50
		Working Assessment Diver-Wet *	\$3.34
(* Working Assessment is based on 6%	of wage per hour plus \$.05)		
DIVER - DRY	\$30.88	FRINGE BENEFITS	
		Health & Welfare	\$10.65
DIVE TENDER	\$30.88	Pension Fund	\$7.00
		Annuity	\$4.77
		Education & Training	\$0.60
		UBC	\$0.10
		Labor Management	\$0.15
		TOTAL BENEFITS	\$23.27
TOTAL WAGES & FRINGE BEN	EFITS PER HOUR =		\$54.15
		Vacation	\$0.50
		Working Assessment Diver-Dry *	\$1.90
		Working Assessment Dive Tender *	\$1.90
(* Working Assessment is based on 6%	of wage per hour plus \$.05)		

Submit one check payable to:	Northeast Carpenters Funds	
	181 Industrial Park Road	
	Horseheads, NY 14845	